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Member States Name E-mail 

Argentina Rolando RIOS rolando.o.rios@gmail.com  

Australia Gordon HOMES Gordon.homes@defence.gov.au   

Brazil Nickolás de ANDRADE ROSCHER nickolas.roscher@dhn.mar.mil.br   

Canada Kian Fadaie Kian.Fadaie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Cuba Ramón PADRÓN DÍAZ hg@unicom.co.cu 

Denmark Jens Peter HARTMANN (Chair) jepha@gst.dk  

 Susanne BOIESEN PETERSEN subpe@gst.dk 

Estonia Peeter INGERMA Peeter.Ingerma@vta.ee 

Finland Juha TIIHONEN  juha.tiihonen@fta.fi  

France Stephanie VRAC stephanie.vrac@shom.fr  

Germany Stefan GRAMMANN Stefan.grammann@bsh.de  

Japan Yoshiharu NAGAYA ico@jodc.go.jp 

Korea (Rep of) Seong-Kyu KONG skkong@korea.kr  

Nigeria A.A. MUSTAPHA (*) nnho_nnhydrographicoffice@yahoo.com 

Netherlands Ellen VOS (Vice-Chair) em.vos@mindef.nl  

Norway Gerhard HEGGEBO gerhard.heggebo@kartverket.no 

Portugal Rui XAVIER GUERREIRO xavier.guerreiro@hidrografico.pt 

Romania Andrei Răzvan LUCACI hidro@dhmfn.ro  

Slovenia Igor KARNIČNIK Igor.Karnicnik@gis.si  

Spain Alberto FERNÁNDEZ Ros ihmesp@fn.mde.es  

Singapore Wee Kiat LIM  lim_wee_kiat@mpa.gov.sg  

Ukraine Oleg MARCHENKO chart_dpt@charts.gov.ua  

UK Edward HOSKEN Edward.Hosken@ukho.gov.uk  

USA 

Lucy HICK Lucy.Hick@noaa.gov 
John W. VONROSENBERG John.W.Vonrosenberg@nga.mil 

Maureen KENNY Maureen.Kenny@noaa.gov  

Expert Contributors Name E-mail 

CARIS 
Paul COOPER paul.cooper@caris.com  

Peter SCHWARZBERG peter.schwarzberg@caris.nl 

Envitia Alan CRISP alan.crisp@envitia.com  

ESRI Rafael PONCE rponce@esri.com 

EUCC Roger LONGHORN (*) ral@alum.mit.edu  

OceanWise 
Mike OSBORNE mike.osborne@oceanwise.eu 

John PEPPER (Secretary) john.pepper@oceanwise.eu   

Wuhan Univ. China Xiaoxia WAN wan@whu.edu.cn  

Geosciences Australia Matthew MCGREGOR matthew.mcgregor@ga.gov.au  

TINNOS GiGab HA  gigabha@gmail.com    

IHB Name E-mail 

IHB Alberto COSTA NEVES  alberto.neves@iho.int  

 

(*) Pending confirmation 
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